
Friday, December 1NY, eeoe
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. LondonNews
9. O Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 38)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 With a Smile and a Song
10.aa Devotions: Adjutant Wool-for
10.20 For My Lady: "Mr. Thun-der"
11. 0 To Lighten the Task
11.15 Music While You Work12.0 Lunch Music (12.15. and
1.15 g.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 From our Library
2.30 Classical Music
3.30 In varied mood
3.45 Music While You Work
4.15 Light music
4.45 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
7..0 Back to Mufti: Rehabilitat-ing the Disabled Soldier7.2 Grow Your Own Vege-
tables
7.ol Sports Talk by Gordonutter
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Queen’s Hall Orchestra,"The Wasps" Overture (Vaug-
han Williams)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 London Symphony Orches-
tra,"In the South" (Elgar)
$.20 Studioa by Rita San-
ge
ar (soprano)
hakespearean’ Settings, Autoly-cus’ Song (John Greenhill),
"Heigh-Ho! for a Husband,"
"Green-Sleeves" (arr."Bid me Discourse" (Henry
Bishop) :
8.32 Frederick Riddle (viola)
and the London Symphohy Or-
chestra, conducted by the Com-
poser,
"ga
for Viola and Orches-

tra’ (Walton)
8.57 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.26 Beecham and the LondonPhilharmonic Orchestra,
Symphony No. 2 in D Major
(Brahms)10. 0 Music, mirth and melody41.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOW

NZ. "AUCKLAND
|

: 880 kc. 341 m.
5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 Favourite Entertainers: The
Jesters with Raymonde and HisBand o’ Banjos _..

8.20 Variety and Vaudeville8.1 "West of Cornwall"
9.14 Hawaiian music

* 9.30 ‘Musical Comedy and Light6 ye Gems10.0 Light Recitals
10.30 Close downZANE
6. 0-8.0 a.m. News: First Call:Time ;

42. 0-56.15 p.m. News: A.E.S." Matinee: Xavier Cugat: At Ease6.45 Spotlight Bands ;

6..0-7.0 Cass Daley: Hit Parade7. 0-9.15° Great Music, Mystery
Playhouse: G.I. Journal
9.15-11.0.- Make-believe Ballroom

XY /, 570 ke. 526 m.
(if Parliament is. broadcast, 2YCwill transmit this programme)
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
6.16 Breakfast session
9 0 Correspondence Schoo! ses-sion (see page 38)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 Morning Star
9.40 Music While You Work

10.10 Devotional Service
10.26 Quiet interlude
10.28 to 10.30 Time signals
10.40 For My Lady: "World’sGreat Opera Houses: Royal
Opera Covent Garden" .

11.0 A.C.E. Talk: "Using and
' Preserving Small Fruits"12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 pm., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Classical hour
3. 0 In lighter mood
3.15 Sing as we go3.28to 3.30 Time signals3.30 Music While You Work
4.45-5.15 Children’s _ session:"Golden Boomerang," StampMan and Gavin
6.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)
7. 0 Back to Mufti: Rehabilitat-
ing the Disabled Soldier7.2 Grow Your Own Vege-
tables :7.12 Reserved
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
In Quiet Mood: Music from theMasters
8 0 Alison Cordery (soprano),‘Dreams at Eventide" (Keats),
"Faery Song" (Boughton), "TheCloths of Heaven" (Dunhill),"The Fields are Full" (Arm-
strong Gibbs), ‘‘The Garden ofBamboos" (Peterkin), ‘"Morn-
ing Hymn" (Henschel) ~*

(A Studio Recital)
8.12 At Short Notice
Music that cannot be announcedin advance
8.28 BBC Feature Time: Great
Parliamentarians. The GreatCommoner: Chatham
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.30 N.Z. News for the Pacific
islands
9.40 Two Industrial Bands
(a) From the Fairey AviationWorks, conducted by HarryMortimer,
"The Bohemian, Girl’ Overture
(Balfe), "Slavonic Dance No. 8"
(Dvorak), ‘Il Trovatore’" (Ver-di), "Beaufighters" (Johnstone)(b) Foden’s Motor Works Band,"Poet and Peasant" Overture
(Suppe), "Il Bacio" (Arditi),"The Mill in the Dale" (Cope)"Flying Squad" March (Hume)
10.10 Rhythm on record: New
dance recordings compered by"Turntable"
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

5. Op.m. Variety
6. 0 Dinner music
7.0 After dinner music8.0 Variety
8.45 Music of the People:"Golden Gate Ouartet’’ |
9. 0 SONATA PROGRAMME:
Isolde Menges (violin) and Har-old Samuel (piano), Sonata in A
Major, Op. 100 (Brahms)9.20 Alexander Kipnis (bass)9.24 Myra Hess (piano), Son-ata in A Major, Op. 120 (Schu-
bert)
9.44 Ellsabeth Schumann (so-

* 9.4 Watson Forbes (violin)and Denise Lassimone (piano),
Sonata in G Minor (Bach)
10. 0 At close of day.
10.30 Close down

2VAD990 ke. 303 m.
7. Op.m. Comedyland
7.30 Ye Olde-time Music Hall
7.43 With a Smile and a Song8.25 ‘Krazy Kapers"
9. 2 Stars of the Concert Hall
9.16 "The Mystery of MooredgeManor"
9.45 Tempo di Valse
10. 0 Close down

NZS MEN, RivnguTE
8. Op.m. Selected Recordings
9. 0
9.1
10. 0

Big Ben Chimes
Concert session
Close down

[QVi) aePER
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m, London News
9. 0
sion
9.30
12. 0
1.15
5. 0
5.45
6. 0
6.15
6.30
6.45

Correspondence School ses-
(see page 38)
Current Ceiling Prices
Lunch musie (12.15 and
p.m., LONDON NEWS)
For the Children
For Scouts and Friends
"Vanity Fair’
LONDON NEWS
Musical Programme
Station announcements

"Greyburn of the Salween’’
7. 0 Back to Mufti: Rehabilitat-
ing the Disabled Soldier7.2 Grow Your Own Vege-
tables
7.12. After dinner music
7.30 ‘Lavender and Lace": A
peep into the past, with TheaWells (soprano) and Reginald
King and His Quintet
7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8.0 With a Smile and a Song
8.30 Dance Programme by EricWinstone and His Band
9. 0 Newsree!l and War Review
9.25 Troise and His Banjoliers,Music Hall Memories (arr.
Troise)
9.31 Richard Crooks (tenor),"Only My Song’? (Lehar)
9.34 The Bohemia Orchestra,"Missouri Waltz" (Logan)
9.37 Gwen Catley, ‘" To-nightYou’re Mine," "The Waltz of
Delight" (Russell)9.43 Charlie Kunz Piano Med-
ley
9.49 Henry Lawson Stories
10. O Close down

NT IN] A ei
7. Op.m. "Bluey"7.26 Light music8.0 Cheerful Songs: The BBCchorus
8.15 Variety
8:30 American Music by NewYork Philharmonic Orchestra:
Fantasia and Fugue on "O
Susanna" (Caillet), "Parade"
(Chasins) and Overture, "TheOld Maid and the Thief" (Men-otti (U.S.A. programme)
9. 1. Grand Opera Selections9.48 Musical Miniatures
10. 0 Close down

272 GISBORNE
~ 980 kc. 306 m.

7. Op.m. After dinner music
7.30 Vocal, Gems |7.45 AlbeM Sandler’s Orchestra8.0 Light Concert Programme8.2 Comedy time
9.30 Scotch and Irish Numbers
10. 0 Close down

5) Y 720 ke. 416m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London
News
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-sion (see page 38)9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.45 Music While You Work
10.10 For My Lady: wWorld’sGreat Artists: Gabriel Pierne,
Composer, France
10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Light music
12. 0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
|
4.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)

2.0 Music While You Work
2.30 Help for the Home Cook
2.45 Rhythm Parade /
3. 0 Classical Hour4.0 Variety Programme
4.30 Light Orchestras
4,.45-5.15 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
7. 0 Back to Mufti: Rehabilitat-
ing the Disabled Soldier7.2 Grow Your Own Vege-tables
7.12 Local news service
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Studio Recital by PatriciaCottee (contralto),"Now’s the Time to Love,"
"Serenade," "Ave Maria’ (Gou-
nod)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 Studio Concert by the
Christchurch Orpheus Choir,Conductor: F. C. Penfold
"When Alan A-Dale went a-
hunting’? (de Pearsall), ‘The
Lass with the Delicate Air"
(Arne), "To Thee QO Lord"
(Rachmanino®), "The Nightin-
gale" (Tchaikovski)
8.14 Natan Milstein (violinist),"Romance" (Wieniawski)
8.19 The Choir:
"Wassail /sSong’ (Holst), "A
Sunset Reverie" (Wilfred
Shaw), "Homing" (del Riego),
"Hymn to Music" (Dudley
Buck) =

8.34 Ania Dorfmann (pianist)
and the London Symphony Or-
chestra,
Concerto No, 1 in G Minor (Men-
delssohn)
8.54 Ural Cossacks Choir,"The North Star’ (Glinka)
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 Orchestral Nights: Covent
Garden Orchestra,
Guest Artist: Luisa Tetrazzini
10. 0 Masters in Lighter Mood
10.34 BBC Symphony Orchestra,
conducted by Constant Lambert,
"Merchant Seamen’"’ (Lambert),
"Agincourt" Overture (Leigh)
(BBC programme) .

11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

SY CHRISTCHURCH
1200 ke. 250 m.

5. Op.m. Early evening music
0 Concert time
O After dinner music
8. 0 Band music, featuring at
8.25 "The Young in Heart’
(BBC programme)
9. 0 Music from opera
9.30 Varied programme
10. 0 Laughing time
10.30 Close down

S72 GREYMOUTH
940 ke. 319m.

7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 38)9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 A.C.E, Talk: "The Wartime
Prices Index: What is it, andhow does it work?"
10. O Devotional Service12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)3. 0 Classical programme
3.30 Miscellaneous recordings4.30 Dance music
6. O "Christmas on the Moon"
F Dinner music
6.16 LONDON NEWS
6.45 School of the Air (U.S.A.
programme)
Back to Mufti: Rehabilitat-

ing the Disabled Soldier7.2 Grow Your Own’ Vege-tables
7.12 Band parade d
7.24 Folk Songs of the EasternCounties of England. BBC. Men’s
Chorus with Stanley Riley (bass-
baritone)7.42 London Palladium (Orches-tra, "Blue Devils March"

7.45 What the American Com-«
mentators Say8.0 Sweet and lovely
8.16

© Transatlantic Call: "NorthSea" (BBC programme)
8.45 These are hits
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.26 The Savoy Hotel Orpheans
9.33 "Mr. Meredith Walks Out"
10. 0 Close down

AWW DUNEDIN790 ke, 380 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m, LondonNews
9. O Corraspondence School ses-
siom (see page 38)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 Music While You Work
10. 0 A.C.E. Talk:
10.20 Devotional Service
11. 0 For My Lady: Thrills from
Great Opera
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Music of the Celts
2.30 Music While You Work
3.0 Organ Interlude
3.16 New recordings
3.30 Classical hour
4.30 Café music
4.45 Children’s session: BigBrother Bill
4.50 Round the World with Old
Father Time
v Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
7. 0 Back to Mufti: Rehabilitat-
ing the Disabled Soldier7.2 Grow Your Own Vege-
tables7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Stahley Riley and Chorus,
Sea Music of Great Britain
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8. 0 Boston Promenade Orches-
tra,
Old Familiar Tunes (arr. Lake)8.3 Tommy Handley’s HalfHour: "It’s That Man Again"8.31 "Dad and Dave"
8.58 Station notices
9. Newsreel and War Review
9. Philharmonic SymphonyOrchestra of New York,
Scherzo from "Midsummer
Night’s Dream" (Mendelssohn)9.29 "Summer in Prose and
Verse." Readings by Professor
T. D. Adams
9.54 Sir Thomas Beecham and
London Philharmonic Orchestra,"Summer Night on the River"
(Delius)
10. 0 "Melody Cruise’: DickColvin and His Music, featuringMartha Maharey and Julian Lee10.20 Dance music
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

2AM,
1140 ke. 263 m

5. Op.m. Variety6. 0 Dinner music
7. O After dinner music
8. 0 For the Connoisseur9.0 Variety9.30 Dance music10. O Meditation music.10.30 Close down

[GYie4_ WNFREARRILL7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News9. 0 Correspondence School ses=sion (see page 38)9.30 Current Ceiling Prices12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 ama1.15 Dm., LONDON NEWS).5. 0 Children’s session: "Cinna-mon Bear’
5.45 Personalities on Parader
Kenny Baker (tenor)6. 0 Budget of Sport from"The Sportsman"
6.15 LONDON NEWS »

6.45 After dinner music
7. O ‘Back to Mufti: Rehabilitat-ing the Disabled Soldier7.2 Grow Your Own Vege
tables ,

7.12 After dinner music7.30° Gardening Talk7.45 What the American Com-«mentators Say


